

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO.11517 of 2017

=====

YOGESHBHAI LALITBHAI GANDHI

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance :MR NAVIN K. PAHWA, SENIOR COUNSEL ASSISTED BY MR.NANDISH H
THACKAR for the PETITIONERS.

MR PM LAKHANI for the RESPONDENT No.2.

MRS R P LAKHANI for the RESPONDENT No.2.

MS MAITHILI D. MEHTA, APP for the RESPONDENT No.1.

=====

CORAM : HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE A.J.DESAI

Date : 04/09/2018

ORAL ORDER

I have heard learned advocates appearing for the
respective parties.

Rule returnable on 11.2.2019. Learned Additional
Public Prosecutor as well as learned advocate Mrs. Lakhani waive
service of rule on behalf of respondent Nos.1 and 2 respectively.
Interim relief in terms of paragraph 8 (B) till then.

(A.J.DESAI, J)

SAVARIYA