

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE
FIR/ORDER) NO. 11517 of 2017**

**With
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 1039 of 2020
With
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 6523 of 2017
With
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4513 of 2017
With
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 17482 of 2019
With
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3277 of 2018
With
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 6601 of 2015**

=====

YOGESHBHAI LALITBHAI GANDHI & ORS.

**Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.**

=====

Appearance:

**MR.NANDISH H THACKAR(7008) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5,6
MR PM LAKHANI(1326) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
MRS R P LAKHANI(3811) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1**

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI

Date : 30/06/2025

COMMON ORAL ORDER

Not before this Court.

Interim relief granted earlier, if any, to be continued.

MANISH MISHRA

(J. C. DOSHI,J)